
Quotation No.  TPB-PR.2020.09.262 
PR No. 9.015 / 02-Sept-2020 

 
 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
 
07 September 2020 
 
The TOURISM PROMOTIONS BOARD invites you to submit quotations for the item/s 
listed below; 
 
Quotation No.  TPB-PR.2020.09.262 
PR No. 9.015 / 02-Sept-2020 
 
 
REQUIREMENTS:  VIP GIVEAWAYS FOR PHITEX 2020 
 

Quantity Particulars 
Estimated 
Unit Price 

Estimated 
Total Amount 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

VIP TOKENS AND PRIZES FOR VIRTUAL PHITEX 2020 
22-24 September 2020 
 
INCLUSION PER SET: 
HEADSET TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: 
-Connectivity: 3.5mm Stereo Jack 
-Speaker Diameter: 30mm  
-Speaker Impedance: 32Ohms 
-Frequency Response: 20Hz - 20Khz 
-Speaker Sensitivity: 105dB +/- 3dB  
-Microphone specification: 6 x 5mm; condenser 
with flexible boom + ANC 
-Microphone sensitivity: -58dB 
-Wire Length: 1.2m 
-Gross weight: 109 g 
-Net Weight: 120g 
-Computer Hardware: Peripherals 
-Dimensions: 16.5cm x 7 x 15.5 cm 
 
RING LIGHT TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: 
-Dimmable LED Ring Light 26cm With Tripod 
-18 Watts 
-Daylight and Warm White 
-26 cm or 10 in - Diameter 
-With Tripod 
-Black 
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6PCS 
 
6PCS 
 
15PCS 
 
15PCS 
 
8PCS 
 

-Three Gears of Light Adjustment. 
-Environmentally Friendly Soft Rubber, ABS 
Aluminum Alloy All Hose 
-Working Temperature: Less than 45'c, Safe To 
Touch 
-Connector: USB Type 
 
LAPTOP STAND TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: 
- Compatible Devices: 11" to 16 ' of Laptop 
- Size: 250mm x 185mm 
- Height Adjustment: 86.8mm~131.6mm 
- Load-Bearing Weight: 20kg 
 
 
RECEPIENTS: 
VIPs 
 
Webinar Speakers 
 
Top Seller Awardees 
 
Interviewees 
 
Round Table Discussants 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3,000.00 
 
3,000.00 
 
3,000.00 
 
3,000.00 
 
3,000.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
18,000.00 
 
18,000.00 
 
45,000.00 
 
45,000.00 
 
24,000.00 
 
Total: 
P150,000.00 

Terms 30 days upon receipt of invoice 
  

ABC 
Approved Budget for Contract (ABC) is P150,000.00 
inclusive of all applicable taxes 

  

Please submit your quotation and legal documents thru email address at 

genesis_lee@tpb.gov.ph not later than 11 September 2020 on or before 1700H.  

Thank you very much. 

 
 
ELOISA A. ROMERO 
Head, BAC Secretariat 
 
 



Quotation No.  TPB-PR.2020.09.262 
PR No. 9.015 / 02-Sept-2020 

 
 
Contact Person   (MISS) GENESIS WEIYN B. LEE 
Contact No.    0921-702-9239 
 
 
 
Note: All entries must be typewritten in your company letterhead. 
Price Validity shall be for a period of thirty (30) calendar days. 

Suppliers must submit the following legal documents to be eligible to participate in 

the bidding: 

1. DTI/SEC Registration 
2. Mayor's Permit/ License 
3. BIR Registration / TIN 
4. Company Profile/ Reference 
5. PhilGEPs Certificate 
6. Omnibus Sworn Statement 

 


