

## **REQUEST FOR QUOTATION**

07 September 2020

The **TOURISM PROMOTIONS BOARD** invites you to submit quotations for the item/s listed below;

Quotation No. <u>TPB-PR.2020.09.262</u> PR No. 9.015 / 02-Sept-2020

## **REQUIREMENTS: VIP GIVEAWAYS FOR PHITEX 2020**

Quantity	Particulars	Estimated Unit Price	Estimated Total Amount
	VIP TOKENS AND PRIZES FOR VIRTUAL PHITEX 2020		
	22-24 September 2020		
	INCLUSION PER SET:		
	HEADSET TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:		
	-Connectivity: 3.5mm Stereo Jack		
	-Speaker Diameter: 30mm		
	-Speaker Impedance: 320hms		
	-Frequency Response: 20Hz - 20Khz		
	-Speaker Sensitivity: 105dB +/- 3dB		
	-Microphone specification: 6 x 5mm; condenser		
	with flexible boom + ANC		
	-Microphone sensitivity: -58dB		
	-Wire Length: 1.2m		
	-Gross weight: 109 g		
	-Net Weight: 120g		
	-Computer Hardware: Peripherals		
	-Dimensions: 16.5cm x 7 x 15.5 cm		
	RING LIGHT TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:		
	-Dimmable LED Ring Light 26cm With Tripod		
	-18 Watts		
	-Daylight and Warm White		
	-26 cm or 10 in - Diameter		
	-With Tripod		
	-Black		



	<ul> <li>-Three Gears of Light Adjustment.</li> <li>-Environmentally Friendly Soft Rubber, ABS Aluminum Alloy All Hose</li> <li>-Working Temperature: Less than 45'c, Safe To Touch</li> <li>-Connector: USB Type</li> <li>LAPTOP STAND TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:</li> <li>Compatible Devices: 11" to 16 ' of Laptop</li> <li>Size: 250mm x 185mm</li> <li>Height Adjustment: 86.8mm~131.6mm</li> <li>Load-Bearing Weight: 20kg</li> </ul>		
6PCS	RECEPIENTS: VIPs	3,000.00	18,000.00
6PCS	Webinar Speakers	3,000.00	18,000.00
15PCS	Top Seller Awardees	3,000.00	45,000.00
15PCS	Interviewees	3,000.00	45,000.00
8PCS	Round Table Discussants	3,000.00	24,000.00
			Total: <b>P150,000.00</b>
Terms	30 days upon receipt of invoice		
ABC	Approved Budget for Contract (ABC) is P150,000.00 inclusive of all applicable taxes		

Please submit your quotation and legal documents thru email address at genesis\_lee@tpb.gov.ph not later than 11 September 2020 on or before 1700H.

Thank you very much.



Contact Person Contact No.

## (MISS) GENESIS WEIYN B. LEE 0921-702-9239

Note: **All entries must be typewritten in your company letterhead.** Price Validity shall be for a period of <u>thirty (30)</u> calendar days.

Suppliers must submit the following legal documents to be eligible to participate in the bidding:

- 1. DTI/SEC Registration
- 2. Mayor's Permit/ License
- 3. BIR Registration / TIN
- 4. Company Profile/ Reference
- 5. PhilGEPs Certificate
- 6. Omnibus Sworn Statement